AUTOMOTIVE PASSENGER CAR CATALOG
BLADE FUSES
HIGH VOLTAGE FUSES
SMD COMPONENTS
CARTRIDGE FUSES
MASTERFUSES
CABLE PROTECTION
HIGH CURRENT FUSES

Voltage Drop
at 70% IR  (mV)
Maximum Voltage
Drop Spec at
100% IR (mV)
Test
Cable
Size
(mm²)
Typical Cold
Resistance
(mΩ)
Typical
Melting I²t
(A2s)
10EV010.xxx 10 114 300 1 12.8 316
10EV015.xxx 15 83 200 1.5 7.4 803
10EV020.xxx 20 (*) Coming up 200 2.5 Coming up Coming up
10EV030.xxx 30 67 200 5 3 1527
10EV040.xxx 40 69 200 5 2.1 4450
10EV050.xxx 50 74 200 5 1.3 7803
Low Current 10EV Fuse
The 10EV fuse is designed for protection of high-voltage accessory circuits in electric and
hybrid electric vehicles.
10EV Fuses